
London Borough of Hounslow
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Tim Douglas Service Improvement Manager, Leisure and Culture
Ann Greene Area Manager, Hounslow Libraries
Jamie Macarthur Planner

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Hamish Pringle Head of Leisure and Cultural Services hamish.pringle@hounslow.gov.uk
Sandra Bruce-Gordon Sandra.Bruce-Gordon@hounslow.gov.uk
Tim Douglas Policy and Performance Officer Tim.Douglas@hounslow.gov.uk
Mark Talley Divisional Business Manager mark.talley@fusion-lifestyle.com

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Sayha Sam Planning and Performance Sayha.Sam@hounslow.gov.uk
Tim Douglas Service Improvement Manager Tim.Douglas@hounslow.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Elizabeth Lee Senior Manager (Resources) Elizabeth.Lee@laing.com
John Collins Hogarth’s House Outreach Officer john.collins@laing.com

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Kate Laho Rambert Dance Company Joce.giles@rambert.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Kate Laho Rambert Dance Company kate.laho@rambert.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Tim Douglas Tim.Douglas@hounslow.gov.uk
John Collins Hogarth's House Outreach Officer John.Collins@laing.com
Yasmin Kassam Events Manager Yasmin.Kassam@Laing.com

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Tim Grier
Elizabeth Lee Senior Manager (Resources) Elizabeth.Lee@laing.com
Sandra Bruce-Gordon Sandra.Bruce-Gordon@hounslow.gov.uk
Ian McNicol

London Events Forum
Sandra Bruce-Gordon arts musuems libraries client manager Sandra.Bruce-Gordon@hounslow.gov.uk
Michelle Morley Business Relationship Manager, John Laing Integrated Michelle.morley@laing.com
Yasmin Kassam General Manager, John Laing Integrated Services yasmin.kassam@laing.com
Hamish Pringle Director of Leisure and Culture hamish.pringle@hounslow.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
James Marshall Local Studies Librarian James.Marshall@laing.com
Hamish Pringle Assistant Director of Leisure and Culture hamish.pringle@hounslow.gov.uk 
A. James Marshall Local Studies Librarian localstudies-hct@laing.com 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also 
details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit 
our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




